Workgroup: Network Working Group
Internet-Draft:
draft-raszuk-idr-bgp-auto-discovery-08
Published: 29 April 2022
Intended Status: Standards Track
Expires: 31 October 2022
Authors: R. Raszuk, Ed.
Individual

[RFC2385]
[RFC4364]
[RFC4456]
[RFC4684]
[RFC4760]
[RFC5065]
[RFC5292]
[RFC5492]
[RFC5575]
[RFC5925]
<https://www.ietf.org/archive/id/draft-wkumari-idr-
socialite-02.txt>.
Heffernan, A., "Protection of BGP Sessions via the TCP
MD5 Signature Option", RFC 2385, DOI 10.17487/RFC2385,
August 1998, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2385>.
Rosen, E. and Y. Rekhter, "BGP/MPLS IP Virtual Private
Networks (VPNs)", RFC 4364, DOI 10.17487/RFC4364,
February 2006, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4364>.
Bates, T., Chen, E., and R. Chandra, "BGP Route
Reflection: An Alternative to Full Mesh Internal BGP
(IBGP)", RFC 4456, DOI 10.17487/RFC4456, April 2006,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4456>.
Marques, P., Bonica, R., Fang, L., Martini, L., Raszuk,
R., Patel, K., and J. Guichard, "Constrained Route
Distribution for Border Gateway Protocol/MultiProtocol
Label Switching (BGP/MPLS) Internet Protocol (IP) Virtual
Private Networks (VPNs)", RFC 4684, DOI 10.17487/RFC4684,
November 2006, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4684>.
Bates, T., Chandra, R., Katz, D., and Y. Rekhter,
"Multiprotocol Extensions for BGP-4", RFC 4760, DOI
10.17487/RFC4760, January 2007, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc4760>.
Traina, P., McPherson, D., and J. Scudder, "Autonomous
System Confederations for BGP", RFC 5065, DOI 10.17487/
RFC5065, August 2007, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc5065>.
Chen, E. and S. Sangli, "Address-Prefix-Based Outbound
Route Filter for BGP-4", RFC 5292, DOI 10.17487/RFC5292,
August 2008, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5292>.
Scudder, J. and R. Chandra, "Capabilities Advertisement
with BGP-4", RFC 5492, DOI 10.17487/RFC5492, February
2009, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5492>.
Marques, P., Sheth, N., Raszuk, R., Greene, B., Mauch,
J., and D. McPherson, "Dissemination of Flow
Specification Rules", RFC 5575, DOI 10.17487/RFC5575,
August 2009, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5575>.
Touch, J., Mankin, A., and R. Bonica, "The TCP
Authentication Option", RFC 5925, DOI 10.17487/RFC5925,
June 2010, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5925>.
[RFC6286]
[RFC6513]
Chen, E. and J. Yuan, "Autonomous-System-Wide Unique BGP
Identifier for BGP-4", RFC 6286, DOI 10.17487/RFC6286,
June 2011, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6286>.
Rosen, E., Ed. and R. Aggarwal, Ed., "Multicast in MPLS/
BGP IP VPNs", RFC 6513, DOI 10.17487/RFC6513, February
2012, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6513>.
Authors' Addresses
Robert Raszuk (editor)
Individual